

GAHC010158012023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4387/2023

RAHOM ALI AHMED
S/O LATE ABED ALI AHMED, ASSISTANT TEACHER (SCIENCE) OF BADLA
RANGAPANI HIGH SCHOOL, R/O BADLA PATHER, P.O.-BADLA BAZAR, P.S.-
BOKO, DIST- KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, EDUCATION
(SECONDARY) DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SECONDARY) DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
KDC
KAMRUP
AT AMINGAON
PIN-781031

4:THE HEAD MASTER CUM SECRETARY OF BADLA RANGAPANI HIGH
SCHOOL
P.O.-BADLA BAZAR
P.S.-BOKO
DIST-KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-781127

5:MD. AZAHAR ALI AHMED

S/O LATE AFAJ UDDIN AHMED
R/O CHOUDHURIPAM
P.O.-KALATOLI BAZAR
P.S.-CHHAYGAON
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-781127

6:ABDUR RASHID AHMED
S/O MD. JANAB ALI
R/O BADLA PATHER
P.O.-BADLA BAZAR
P.S.-NAGARBERA
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K N CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

ORDER

07-08-2023

Mr. A. Ali, learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of the writ petition to the caveator.

List the matter again on **11-08-2023**.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of learned counsel for the caveator in the cause list when the matter is listed next.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant