

GAHC010158012023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4387/2023

RAHOM ALI AHMED
S/O LATE ABED ALI AHMED, ASSISTANT TEACHER (SCIENCE) OF BADLA
RANGAPANI HIGH SCHOOL, R/O BADLA PATHER, P.O.-BADLA BAZAR, P.S.-
BOKO, DIST- KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, EDUCATION
(SECONDARY) DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SECONDARY) DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-06

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
KDC
KAMRUP
AT AMINGAON, PIN-781031

4:THE HEAD MASTER CUM SECRETARY OF BADLA RANGAPANI HIGH
SCHOOL
P.O.-BADLA BAZAR
P.S.-BOKO
DIST-KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN-781127

5:MD. AZAHAR ALI AHMED
S/O LATE AFAJ UDDIN AHMED
R/O CHOUDHURIPAM
P.O.-KALATOLI BAZAR
P.S.-CHHAYGAON

DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM, PIN-781127

6:ABDUR RASHID AHMED
S/O MD. JANAB ALI
R/O BADLA PATHER
P.O.-BADLA BAZAR
P.S.-NAGARBERA
DIST- KAMRUP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K N CHOUDHURY, MR. Y ALI,MR. A ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU., B SAHA,MR. C CHAKRAVARTY,MR D DAS,MR. S HAZARIKA (FOR CAVEATOR),MS A M DCOSTA (FOR CAVEATOR),MR B KAUSHIK (FOR CAVEATOR),MR Z HUSSAIN (FOR CAVEATOR),MRS B B AHMED (FOR CAVEATOR),MR. RASHIDUL ISLAM (FOR CAVEATOR),MR. D A KAIYUM (FOR CAVEATOR)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA

ORDER

Date : 13-11-2024

Heard Mr. Y. Ali, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. S. Hazarika, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5, Mr. R. Islam, learned counsel for the respondent No.6 and Ms. H. Terangpi, learned Standing counsel, Secondary Education department for the respondent No. 1, 2 & 3.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.5 is allowed 2(two) weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List it after **2(two) weeks**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant